US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sgSingapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2022
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.

and trailer ($25 charge).
 B = Less than full reel. In an effort to simplify our part
numbering system, Coilcraft is eliminating the need
for multiple packaging codes. When ordering, simply
change the last letter of your part number from B to D.
2. Inductance is tested between pins 4 and 3 at 500 kHz, 0.5 Vrms, 0 Adc.
3. DCR is for each half of the primary and secondary.
4. Leakage inductance is for the primary with both windings connected in
series and with the secondary windings shorted.
5. Based on Bsat of the core at 25°C and number of turns on winding 4-3.
6. Calculated output power based on 150 kHz operating frequency. Power
varies depending on application.
7. Electrical specifications at 25°C.
Refer to Doc 362 “Soldering Surface Mount Components” before soldering.
• Designed specifically for use with Analog Devices ADM2482E
and ADM2487E High Speed, Isolated RS-485 Transceivers
with Integrated Transformer Driver
• Center tapped primary and secondary
• 2500 Vrms primary to secondary isolation
8
5
4
2
73Primary
L = 45.6 µH min
DCR = 0.13 Ohms max
L = 45.6 µH min
DCR = 0.13 Ohms max
Secondary
Primary windings and secondary windings
to be connected in series on the PC board.
1
6
DCR = 0.155 Ohms max
DCR = 0.155 Ohms max
Dimensions are in
inches